
Mercyhurst (12-2) -vs- Le Moyne (14-0)
5/23/2021 at Erie, Pa. (Saxon Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Mercyhurst Goals: Nathan Grenon (4); Zach Lorenz (1); Nicholas Mabe (1); Todd Redman (1); Caleb Kueber (1); Bryce Johnson (1) 
Assists: Caleb Kueber (2); Devin Pipher (1) 
 
Le Moyne Goals: Ben McCreary (3); Matt Hutchings (2); Zach Pierce (2); Colin Sypek (1); Jake Nelson (1); Evan Kelly (1); Devin Andrews (1) 
Assists: Matt Hutchings (5); Ross Filtch (1); Zach Pierce (1); Jake Nelson (1); Seth Benedict (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Saxon Stadium
Penalties: Nate Arnold 2nd/00:00; Liam Bogedain 3rd/03:40; Casey Nevins 4th/12:33; Liam Bogedain 4th/02:42; Derek Kohut 4th/01:29
Officials: Chris Clark; PJ Motondo; Josh Sexton; Mercyhurst SID

Date: 5/23/2021
Attendance: 750

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 2 3 1 3 9
Le Moyne 2 2 4 3 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 5 7 5 10 27
Le Moyne 9 5 14 8 36

Shots On Goal
Mercyhurst 2 6 2 7 17
Le Moyne 3 3 8 3 17

Saves
Mercyhurst 1 1 4 0 6
Le Moyne 0 3 1 4 8

Turnovers
Mercyhurst 7 6 4 4 21
Le Moyne 5 3 3 1 12

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 5-5 3-5 3-5 1-2 12-17
Le Moyne 5-5 3-4 5-5 2-2 15-16

Ground Balls
Mercyhurst 4 13 7 12 36
Le Moyne 4 2 8 4 18

Face Offs
Mercyhurst 4 6 3 6 19
Le Moyne 1 0 2 1 4

Extra Man Opportunities
Mercyhurst 0 1 0 1 1-2
Le Moyne 0 0 1 2 1-3



Mercyhurst 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
LSM 1 Haden Bates 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 - -
M 11 Nicholas Bartone 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
A 19 Devin Pipher 0 1 1 2 2 3 0 - -
D 20 Michael Rossi 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
D 22 Tommy Angelicola 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
FOS 24 Shawn Doran 0 0 0 2 16 1 0 19-23 -
A 25 Caleb Kueber 1 2 3 2 3 1 0 - -
A 37 Bryce Johnson 1 0 1 2 2 4 0 - -
GK 42 Cole Pellicano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 50 Liam Bogedain 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -
2-

02:00
2 Ben Smith-Wilcox 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
10 Zach Lorenz 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 - -
13 Peyton Manko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Nicholas Mabe 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 - -
21 Todd Redman 1 0 1 3 2 1 0 - -
26 Jacob Emerson 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
28 Nathan Grenon 4 0 4 6 0 3 0 - -
30 Gavin Ingalls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
43 Timothy McMullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

47 Derek Kohut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
51 Braden McCard 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Mike Wtulich 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 9 3 12 27 36 21 5 19-23
3-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
42 Cole Pellicano 60:00 11 6 L



Le Moyne 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Ross Filtch 0 1 1 6 1 2 0 - -
A 4 Kevin Sheehan 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
GK 8 Frank Delia 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
M 12 Ben McCreary 3 0 3 7 0 0 0 - -
A 13 Matt Hutchings 2 5 7 7 1 1 0 - -
M 15 Zach Pierce 2 1 3 4 0 1 0 - -
A 21 Jake Nelson 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 - -

D 25 Nate Arnold 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -
1-

01:00
D 26 Nick Fraterrigo 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
D 33 Connor Haims 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -

1 Braeden Elmer 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
5 John Galimi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
9 Mike Brandow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Colin Sypek 1 0 1 3 1 1 2 - -
23 Evan Kelly 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Ryan Albert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Sam Kury 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-6 -
31 John Bergan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Billy Thomson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

42 Casey Nevins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
44 Jake Lutz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Seth Benedict 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Nico Mattia 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4-17 -
77 Devin Andrews 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 9 20 36 18 12 10 4-23
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Frank Delia 60:00 9 8 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MER-M LEM
1st 14:00 Nicholas Mabe (12) Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:48 Nathan Grenon (29) Caleb Kueber 2 0
1st 02:52 Matt Hutchings (16) Unassisted 2 1
1st 00:08 Evan Kelly (12) Matt Hutchings 2 2
2nd 13:31 Devin Andrews (13) Jake Nelson 2 3
2nd 08:19 Caleb Kueber (56) Unassisted 3 3
2nd 04:57 Ben McCreary (22) Ross Filtch 3 4
2nd 01:55 Todd Redman (6) Unassisted 4 4
2nd 00:50 Nathan Grenon (30) Devin Pipher 5 4
3rd 14:37 Nathan Grenon (31) (UP) Caleb Kueber 6 4
3rd 10:53 Colin Sypek (14) Matt Hutchings 6 5
3rd 08:29 Zach Pierce (6) Matt Hutchings 6 6
3rd 07:10 Matt Hutchings (17) Seth Benedict 6 7
3rd 03:06 Zach Pierce (7) (UP) Matt Hutchings 6 8
4th 14:15 Ben McCreary (23) Zach Pierce 6 9
4th 10:33 Ben McCreary (24) Matt Hutchings 6 10
4th 10:07 Bryce Johnson (26) Unassisted 7 10
4th 09:05 Zach Lorenz (12) Unassisted 8 10
4th 08:11 Nathan Grenon (32) Unassisted 9 10
4th 05:02 Jake Nelson (24) Unassisted 9 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 00:00 LEM Nate Arnold 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:40 MER-M Liam Bogedain 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 12:33 LEM Casey Nevins 00:30 PUSHING
4th 02:42 MER-M Liam Bogedain 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:29 MER-M Derek Kohut 01:00 SLASHING


